CH \$40.00 48164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concerto Cloud Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DXC Technology Company	
Street Address:	ddress: 1775 Tysons Boulevard	
City:	Tysons	
State/Country:	te/Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 22102	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816436	CONCERTO CLOUD SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 S. College St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016132/00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug	
SIGNATURE:	/cgz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Concerto Cloud Services Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0478

900542778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an ASSIGNMENT by Concerto Cloud Services, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, to and for the benefit of DXC Technology Company ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having an address of 1775 Tysons Boulevard, Tysons, VA 22102, U.S.A.

Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark registration at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONCERTO CLOUD	4816436	September 22,
SERVICES		2015

(collectively hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including all common law rights throughout the world therein, including the applications and registrations thereof including the registered mark listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements and dilutions of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

Concerto Cloud Services, LLC

Date: March 27, 2020

Name: George Majewski

Title: <u>Director</u>, <u>Global Mergers & Acquisitions</u> and Corporate IP, DXC Technology Company, and authorized signatory for Concerto Cloud Services.

LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 03/31/2020